# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Jeffrey A. Hubbell	11/17/1993	
Donald Elbert	11/17/1993	
Jennifer L. Hill-West	11/17/1993	
Paul D. Drumheller	11/17/1993	
Sanghamitra Chowdhury	11/17/1993	
Amarpreet S. Sawhney	11/03/1993	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5849839

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500483951

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2161

Email: Peggy@pabstpatent.com Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTSB 001 DIV (3)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0459** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Vorndran, Ph.D., J.D.
Total Attachments: 5	
source=UTSB 001#page1.tif	
source=UTSB 001#page2.tif	
source=UTSB 001#page3.tif	
source=UTSB 001#page4.tif	
source=UTSB 001#page5.tif	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Jeffrey A. Hubbell of 3006 Beverly Road, Austin, Texas 78703; Donald Elbert of 5504 New Haven Court, Austin, Texas 78756; Jennifer L. Hill-West of 6503 Bluff Springs Road #1506, Austin, Texas 78741; Paul D. Drumheller of 11502 Ruffed Grouse, Austin, Texas 78758; Sanghamitra Chowdhury of 1102 East Logan, Round Rock, Texas 78664; and Amarpreet S. Sawhney of 148 Church Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02158, in consideration of Five Dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, having its principal place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in "Multifunctional Organic Polymers" described in U.S. 08/132,507 filed October 5, 1993, by Jeffrey A. Hubbell, Donald Elbert, Jennifer L. Hill-West, Paul D. Drumheller, Sanghamitra M. Chowdhury and Amarpreet S. Sawhney, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its successors and assigns but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System and to vest and confirm in said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 17th day of November, 1993.

Margary A. Hubbell

State of Texas)
County of

SS.

> Siagrana Otichman Notary Public

> > PATENT

REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0462

County of January

WITNESS my hand and sea	al this 11th day of Movember, 1993.	
	Donald Elbert	
State of Texas) County of James	)ss.	٠
	the above named Donald Elbert and acknowledged ee act and deed, before me, this \ day of	5820
	diagrana Sturkman Notary Public	0237
WITNESS my hand and sea	al this 17th day of Morrember, 1993.	7
	Jennifer L. Hill-West	
State of Texas)		

)SS.

Lia Guana Dtuckman
Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and seal this	19th day of Nounty of 1993.	
State of Texas) County of June	Patil D. Drumheller	
	ove named Paul D. Drumheller and be his free act and deed, before me, this 17th	
	Sia Quana Strhman  Notary Public	5820
WITNESS my hand and seal this	17th day of Moumbu, 1993.	
	Sanghamitra M. Chowdhury	0238
	/,	
State of Texas) County of County	) <sup>ss.</sup>	

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of www. 1993.

Then personally appeared the above named Sanghamitra M. Chowdhury and

Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and seal this 3 dd day of November, 1993.

Amarpreet S. Sawliney

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

County of

)SS.

Notary Public

0000

AECGRUED
PARTUT G FRATERARK CORGE

DEC -9 93

PATENT

REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0465

**RECORDED: 03/11/2008**